CH \$40.00 349824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EGC CRITICAL COMPONENTS, LLC		03/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. H. Fenner & Co. Limited	
Street Address:	Ferriby Road, Hessle	
Internal Address:	Hesslewood Country Office Park	
City:	East Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HU13 0PW	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498249	EGC PLASTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 375-0057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F65724-167610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Boylan
SIGNATURE:	/s Michael S. Boylan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=EGCPLASTICSASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EGCPLASTICSASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, EGC CRITICAL COMPONENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices located at 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas 77396 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the standard character trademark, EGC PLASTICS® (the "Mark"), registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described below; and

Owner:

Goods:

EGC Critical Components, LLC

Registration No.:

3,498,249

Literal Element:

EGC PLASTICS

Registration Date:

September 9, 2008

Classification:

IC 007; Machine parts, namely, bearings, bushings, fluid

pumps and fittings for the aforesaid goods.

IC 017; Seals comprised of elastomers, plastic and thermoplastic used to retain or separate liquids and gases by means of sealing pumps, compressors and valves; fluoroplastic and thermoplastic goods, namely, rods, tubing, containers and flexible diaphragms for use in the manufacture of other goods; expansion joint fillers comprised of fluoroplastic; thermoplastic wound structures and carbon filament wound structures in the form of pellets,

sheets, boards and rods for use in manufacturing.

WHEREAS, J. H. FENNER & CO. LIMITED, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Hesslewood Country Office Park, Ferriby Road, Hessle, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom HU13 0PW (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in the Mark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which are symbolized by the Mark, along with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Mark, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee in any jurisdiction and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of the $\frac{24}{3}$ day of March, 2015.

EGC CRITICAL COMPONENTS, LLC

By: Mull Siffer
Name: Michael S. Boylan
Title: General Manager

STATE OF Teyas

COUNTY OF Haccis

I, Patt 5. Saurage, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Michael 5. Boylan personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the General Manager of EGC Critical Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the company, the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her as the General Manager of the company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this <u>24</u> day of March, 2015.

Satte S. Szurage.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/17/3017

[NOTARY SEAL]



#508666